Results

12 January 2024

TURF CLUB

AL ADIYAT CUP BY NATIONAL BANK OF BAHRAIN

DISTANCE

TOTAL PRIZE (USD)

PRIZE BREAKDOWN (USD)

RACE TYPE

POSITION

st

3rd

4th

5th

6th

MARGIN

1/ (6/)

2/2(8/)

/i (9/2)

9(18.4)

1800m
80,000

1st 48,000 | 2nd 16,000 | 3rd 8,000 | 4th 4,800

Imported

HORSE
HORSE NAME JOCKEY
RATING
9% ZAGATO 103 Neil Callan
lL 6Y0-G
® SOVEREIGN SPIRIT 92 Szczepan Mazur
M 4YO-G
(] THE PARENT 96 Gerald Mosse
m 4YO-C
] MAN OF EDEN 88 Rowan Scott
M 4YO-G
% YOUNG IRELAND 100 Alberto Sanna
M 4YO-G
] MEHMENTO 100 Soufiane Saadi
M 6YO0-G

| 5th 3200

WEIGHT

58

575

575

575

575

58

TIME

1:49.032

1:49.863

1:50.101

1:50.508

1:50.623

1:52.167

RACE CONDITION
RAIL POSITION

TRAINER

Fawzi Nass

Jaber Ramadhan

AM. Smith

Jaber Ramadhan

Jaber Ramadhan

Moh'd Hasan

Conditions

OWNER

Al Mohamediya Racing

Al-Afoo Racing

Al Adiyat Racing

Al-Afoo Racing

Al-Afoo Racing

Al-Afoo Racing



