





12 January 2024

AL ADIYAT CUP BY NATIONAL BANK OF BAHRAIN

DISTANCE TOTAL PRIZE (USD)

RACE TYPE

1800m

80,000

Conditions

RAIL POSITION

RACE CONDITION

PRIZE BREAKDOWN (USD)

Imported

1st 48,000 | **2nd** 16,000 | **3rd** 8,000 | **4th** 4,800 | **5th** 3,200

POSITION	MARGIN	HORSE	N A M E	HORSE RATING	JOCKEY	WEIGHT	TIME	TRAINER	OWNER
lst	-	Å	ZAGATO 6 YO - G	103	Neil Callan	58	1:49.032	Fawzi Nass	Al Mohamediya Racing
2nd	4 /4	Å	SOVEREIGN SPIRIT 4 YO - G	92	Szczepan Mazur	57.5	1:49.863	Jaber Ramadhan	Al-Afoo Racing
3rd	1 /2 (6 /4)	Å	THE PARENT 4 YO - C	96	Gerald Mosse	57.5	1:50.101	A.M. Smith	Al Adiyat Racing
4th	2 /2 (8 /4)	Ň	MAN OF EDEN 4 YO - G	88	Rowan Scott	57.5	1:50.508	Jaber Ramadhan	Al-Afoo Racing
5th	/4 (9 /2)	Ň	YOUNG IRELAND 4 YO - G	100	Alberto Sanna	57.5	1:50.623	Jaber Ramadhan	Al-Afoo Racing
6th	9 (18 ½)	Ň	MEHMENTO 6 YO - G	100	Soufiane Saadi	58	1:52.167	Moh'd Hasan	Al-Afoo Racing